
ESPOIR LADIES SOLO FREEDANCE

BRASÍLIA - 05/04/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation CD    FD

 1  1BRA  41.66MANOELLA OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES

 2  2BRA  41.15MARIA EDUARDA BRANDÃO DE OLIVEIRA LEIRAS MATOS

 3  3BRA  40.72LÍVIA MEIRA HENRIQUE

 4  4BRA  40.26ALICE QUINTÃO

 5  5BRA  39.68ISADORA CABRAL BECHER

 6  6BRA  38.19MARIA CLARA SIQUEIRA

 7  7BRA  36.16OLÍVIA DOMINGUEZ CABRAL PINTO

 8  8ARG  29.04MARTINA DE JUANE

 9  9ARG  28.27JOAQUINA DE LA TORRE RAMOS

 10  10PAR  26.40TAIS RAMIREZ CABRAL

 11  11PAR  26.14ANA PAULA MEDINA

 12  12PAR  24.41SOFIA ORTIGOZA BRIZUELA

 13  13PAR  23.03EVELYN VIVEROS BRITEZ

 14  14URU  23.02EMILIA YEGHYAIAN MARIOTTA

 15  15CHI  22.96MATILDA BRAVO MAZA

 16  16ARG  21.62MARIA EMILIA SANCHEZ SASSO

 17  17PAR  20.63LUANA BENEGA TORRES

 18  18CHI  20.21JAVIERA BARRIENTOS GUZMAN

 19  19CHI  19.53MAGDALENA CÁRDENAS NOMEZ

 20  20CHI  18.50CONSTANZA SUAZO VELÁSQUEZ

 21  21CHI  18.41FERNANDA ALMARZA
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BRASÍLIA - 05/04/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

ESPOIR LADIES SOLO FREEDANCE

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 22.16  19.50  0.0  41.66BRAMANOELLA OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES 1
 22.40  18.75  0.0  41.15BRAMARIA EDUARDA BRANDÃO DE OLIVEIRA LEIRAS MATOS 2
 22.97  17.75  0.0  40.72BRALÍVIA MEIRA HENRIQUE 3
 22.27  17.99  0.0  40.26BRAALICE QUINTÃO 4
 22.34  17.34  0.0  39.68BRAISADORA CABRAL BECHER 5
 21.77  16.42  0.0  38.19BRAMARIA CLARA SIQUEIRA 6
 19.50  16.66  0.0  36.16BRAOLÍVIA DOMINGUEZ CABRAL PINTO 7
 15.30  14.74 -1.0  29.04ARGMARTINA DE JUANE 8
 16.60  11.67  0.0  28.27ARGJOAQUINA DE LA TORRE RAMOS 9
 14.90  12.50 -1.0  26.40PARTAIS RAMIREZ CABRAL 10
 13.30  12.84  0.0  26.14PARANA PAULA MEDINA 11
 12.16  12.25  0.0  24.41PARSOFIA ORTIGOZA BRIZUELA 12
 9.70  14.33 -1.0  23.03PAREVELYN VIVEROS BRITEZ 13

 11.10  11.92  0.0  23.02URUEMILIA YEGHYAIAN MARIOTTA 14
 10.80  12.16  0.0  22.96CHIMATILDA BRAVO MAZA 15
 10.70  11.92 -1.0  21.62ARGMARIA EMILIA SANCHEZ SASSO 16
 9.80  11.83 -1.0  20.63PARLUANA BENEGA TORRES 17

 10.37  9.84  0.0  20.21CHIJAVIERA BARRIENTOS GUZMAN 18
 9.53  10.00  0.0  19.53CHIMAGDALENA CÁRDENAS NOMEZ 19
 9.17  9.33  0.0  18.50CHICONSTANZA SUAZO VELÁSQUEZ 20
 6.50  11.91  0.0  18.41CHIFERNANDA ALMARZA 21

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA

Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA

Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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ESPOIR LADIES SOLO FREEDANCE

BRASÍLIA - 05/04/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MANOELLA OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.50 +1 +1 +2 +1 +1  7.50 7.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.33 +1 +1 +1 0 0  5.63 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.40 +2 +1 +1 +1 +1  5.90 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.13 +1 0 +1 +1 0  3.13 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 22.16 20.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 BRA
 22.16  19.50  0.00  41.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.00  5.00  5.00  4.25  4.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.75  4.75  5.00  4.50  4.671

Performance/Execution  4.75  5.00  5.25  5.25  4.75  5.001

Choreography/Composition  4.50  5.00  5.50  5.25  4.75  5.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.50

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA EDUARDA BRANDÃO DE OLIVEIRA 

LEIRAS MATOS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1  5.90 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.17 +1 0 0 0 +1  5.47 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.33 +1 +1 0 +1 0  8.03 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 22.40 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 BRA
 22.40  18.75  0.00  41.15

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.75  3.75  4.75  4.50  4.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.75  4.75  4.581

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.75  4.75  4.671

Choreography/Composition  5.00  4.50  4.00  5.00  5.00  4.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.75

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LÍVIA MEIRA HENRIQUE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.50 +1 0 +1 +1 +1  5.80 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.07 +2 0 0 0 +1  3.07 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.50 +1 +1 +1 +1 0  8.20 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.40 +2 +1 +1 +1 0  5.90 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 22.97 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 BRA
 22.97  17.75  0.00  40.72

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.25  3.50  4.50  4.00  4.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.25  3.75  4.50  4.25  4.331

Performance/Execution  5.00  4.50  4.25  4.75  4.75  4.671

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.75  4.50  4.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.75

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALICE QUINTÃO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0  7.70 7.70Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.17 0 0 +1 +1 0  5.47 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1  5.90 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1  3.20 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 22.27 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 BRA
 22.27  17.99  0.00  40.26

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.50  4.00  4.75  4.25  4.331

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.50  3.75  5.00  4.50  4.581

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.50  4.25  5.00  4.50  4.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.99

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISADORA CABRAL BECHER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 +1 0 +1 +1 0  5.77 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.50 +2 +1 +1 0 +1  8.20 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  5.30 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.07 +1 0 0 +1 0  3.07 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 22.34 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 BRA
 22.34  17.34  0.00  39.68

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.25  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.171

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.50  4.25  4.75  4.25  4.501

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.50  4.50  4.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.34

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA CLARA SIQUEIRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  7.70 7.70Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  5.30 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.27 +1 0 +1 +1 0  5.77 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 21.77 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 BRA
 21.77  16.42  0.00  38.19

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.50  4.00  4.25  3.75  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.75  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.75  3.75  4.50  4.00  4.001

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.42

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

OLÍVIA DOMINGUEZ CABRAL PINTO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.13 +1 0 0 +1 0  5.63 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.17 +1 0 +1 0 0  7.87 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0  3.00 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 19.50 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 BRA
 19.50  16.66  0.00  36.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.25  3.75  4.00  4.00  4.081

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.66

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARTINA DE JUANE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 +1 0 0 0  4.00 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.17 -1 +1 0 0 -1  5.83 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.20 -1 0 0 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.33 -2 0 -3 -2 -1  2.67 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 15.30 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ARG
 15.30  14.74 -1.00  29.04

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  4.75  4.00  3.75  3.75  3.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  4.50  3.00  3.75  3.75  3.581

Performance/Execution  3.25  4.25  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.581

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.75  3.75  3.50  4.00  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.74

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JOAQUINA DE LA TORRE RAMOS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -2 0 0 -1 0  2.90 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.50 -1 0 -1 -1 -1  7.20 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1 -2 -1 0  2.80 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 16.60 17.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 ARG
 16.60  11.67  0.00  28.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.50  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.00  3.00  2.75  3.25  2.921

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.75  2.50  3.00  3.75  2.751

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.67

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TAIS RAMIREZ CABRAL

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.40 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1  5.80 6.20Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  3.70 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 14.90 16.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 PAR
 14.90  12.50 -1.00  26.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.50  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.25  2.50  3.50  3.25  3.001

Performance/Execution  2.75  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.001

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.50

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANA PAULA MEDINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0 0  2.93 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.53 -2 0 -2 -1 -1  3.97 4.50Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -2 0 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 13.30 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 PAR
 13.30  12.84  0.00  26.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  3.75  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.75  2.75  3.25  3.50  3.171

Performance/Execution  2.25  3.75  2.25  3.25  3.75  3.081

Choreography/Composition  2.25  4.00  3.00  3.50  3.75  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.84

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SOFIA ORTIGOZA BRIZUELA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -2 0 -2 -1 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.60 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.27 -1 0 0 -1 -2  4.23 4.50Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1  2.93 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 12.16 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12 PAR
 12.16  12.25  0.00  24.41

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  4.00  3.25  2.75  3.00  3.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  4.00  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.921

Performance/Execution  3.00  4.00  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081

Choreography/Composition  2.50  4.00  3.00  3.00  3.50  3.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.25

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EVELYN VIVEROS BRITEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -1 -3 -2 0  3.50 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3  0.00 0.00NLClS  2 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  3.20 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.00 -1 0 0 +1 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 9.70 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13 PAR
 9.70  14.33 -1.00  23.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  4.25  3.75  3.50  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.75  3.50  4.00  3.50  3.581

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.50  3.00  4.00  3.25  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  4.50  4.00  3.75  3.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.33

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EMILIA YEGHYAIAN MARIOTTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1  2.20 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 11.10 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14 URU
 11.10  11.92  0.00  23.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.50  2.75  2.50  3.00  2.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.25  3.00  2.50  3.25  2.921

Performance/Execution  2.75  3.50  3.50  2.75  3.50  3.251

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.50  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.92

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MATILDA BRAVO MAZA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -3 -1 -2 -2 -1  2.50 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2  2.90 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1  2.60 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 10.80 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15 CHI
 10.80  12.16  0.00  22.96

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.75  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  3.50  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.921

Performance/Execution  2.50  3.75  3.00  2.75  3.50  3.081

Choreography/Composition  2.25  3.75  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.16

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA EMILIA SANCHEZ SASSO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 0 -1 -1 0 -1  3.80 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2  2.60 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  2.40 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

 10.70 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16 ARG
 10.70  11.92 -1.00  21.62

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.001

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.75  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.421

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.92

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUANA BENEGA TORRES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 -1 0 0  3.90 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2  3.10 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.00 -3 -1 -1 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLClS  3 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

-0.20 -2 0 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 9.80 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17 PAR
 9.80  11.83 -1.00  20.63

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  3.75  3.00  2.75  3.25  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  3.75  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.921

Performance/Execution  2.00  3.75  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.831

Choreography/Composition  2.25  3.75  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.83

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JAVIERA BARRIENTOS GUZMAN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.60 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.60 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2  2.90 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.33 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1  2.67 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 10.37 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 18 CHI
 10.37  9.84  0.00  20.21

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  3.25  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  3.00  2.00  2.25  2.75  2.331

Performance/Execution  2.00  3.00  2.50  2.50  3.00  2.671

Choreography/Composition  2.00  3.00  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.84

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAGDALENA CÁRDENAS NOMEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1  2.50 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.60 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.27 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1  2.73 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

 9.53 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 19 CHI
 9.53  10.00  0.00  19.53

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  3.00  2.50  2.50  3.00  2.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  3.00  1.75  2.25  3.00  2.331

Performance/Execution  2.25  3.00  2.25  2.25  3.25  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.00  3.00  2.00  2.50  3.25  2.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CONSTANZA SUAZO VELÁSQUEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.80 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2  1.70 2.50TrB  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1  2.40 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.60 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.33 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2  2.67 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 9.17 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 20 CHI
 9.17  9.33  0.00  18.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.25  2.25  3.00  2.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.25  3.00  2.251

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.75  2.331

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.50  2.00  2.00  3.00  2.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.33

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FERNANDA ALMARZA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0  4.00 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3  0.00 0.00NLTr  2 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

 0.00 -1 -1 -1 0 -2  0.00 0.00NLCCS  3 Dance Step No Level Choreo Step Seq

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1  2.50 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 6.50 7.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 21 CHI
 6.50  11.91  0.00  18.41

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.00  2.25  3.00  3.25  2.831

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.00  2.75  3.25  3.50  3.081

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.00  2.75  3.00  3.25  2.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.91

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUCIANA BARCELOS

Specialist ITA LUISELLA ROVINELLI

Data Operator WS CAMILA HOEPERS

Assistant ARG LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller BRA MARINA MARQUES

Referee URU LAURA OLARAN
Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Judge 3 BRA GABRYELLA REGINA
Judge 4 COL MARIA ÁLVAREZ
Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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